Government of West Bengal Public Works Directorate Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan (Block-A), 11A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087

No. : 151-E/PW/O/E-I/6P-01/2015

Dated: 17/01/2020

ORDER

In terms of Finance Department's Memo. No. 10002-F, dt. 15/09/1984 read with No. 13640-F, dated 18/12/1987 and No. 7671-F, dated 03/10/2008 along with Public Works Department's Memo. No. 420(3)-E/PW/O/E-I/2M-17/2011, dt. 28/02/2012; No. 2039-E/PW/O/E-I/2M-17/2011, dated 15/05/2012; No. 2040(6)-E/PW/O/E-I/2M-17/2011, dated 19/08/2015 and No. 1293(10)-E/PW/O/E-I/6P-01/2015, dt. 12/04/2017, the following Draughtsman (Basic Grade) borne in the common cadre of Draughtsman under Public Works Directorate and who is now posted in the office mentioned against his name in column-3, is hereby appointed on promotion in the interest of public service to officiate in the vacant post of Grade-I Draughtsman under the pay structure of Pay Band-3 [₹7100-37600/- + Grade Pay of ₹4100/-] under WBS(ROPA) Rules, 2009 plus other usual allowances as admissible from time to time under orders of the Govt. in the office as mentioned against his name in column-4 with effect from the date of joining the post of Grade-I Draughtsman until further orders:-

SI. No. (1)	Name of employee (2)	Present post and place of posting (3)	New post and place of posting (4)
1.	Shri Gobinda Chandra	Draughtsman under Kolkata	Grade-I Draughtsman under Kolkata
	Das	North Division, P. W. Dte.	North Division, P. W. Dte.

It is stated that the said post of Grade-I Draughtsman has been duly ratified by the Finance (A) Department vide their U. O. No. 3277 [Group-P(Service)], dated 06/02/2012 and consequent U.O. No 1221 (Group-P2), dated 17/07/2014.

T.A. / D.A. will be admissible as per existing rules. The charge will be debitable to the appropriate sub-head under the Major-head "2059-Public Works" voted in the State Budget.

The Accountant General (A & E), W.B. and other concerned are being informed accordingly.

A. Ingrish in Chief Engineer (HO Public Works Directorate

No. : 151/1(3)-E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Accountant General (A & E), W.B.
- 2. Finance (Audit) Department, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office II.

Sd/~ Chief Engineer (HQ) **Public Works Directorate**

No. : 151/2(4)-E

Dated: 17/01/2020

Dated: 17/01/2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, South Zone, P. W. Directorate.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, P.W.Dte.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Kolkata North Division, P.W.Dte.
- 4. Shri Gobinda Chandra Das, Draughtsman under Kolkata North Division, P. W. Dte. He is hereby requested to join his new assignment at an early date.

SH-Chief Engineer (HQ)

Public Works Directorate